## 1985 RESOLUTION LIST

| 01-85  | APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL MFT FOR 1985  |
|--------|--|
| 02-85  | APPROVING A CONTRACT FOR RETAINING OF ATTORNEYS AND CONSULTANT IN CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY'S PROPOSED 1985 RATE INCREASE AND IN NEGOTIATIONS |
| 03-85  | AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM AND THE STATE OF ILLINOIS OVER THE BRIDGE OVER POLECAT CREEK ON DOWNING DRIVE                                |
| 04-85  | IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE BANK ACCOUNTS  |
| 05-85  | GRANTING THE AMERICAN LEGION USE OF THE VILLAGE PARK   |
| 06-85  | GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE VILLAGE PARK   |
| 08-85  | APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION   |
| 09-85  | ASSIGNING VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS TO STANDING COMMITTEES   |
| 12-85  | GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE VILLAGE PARK   |
| 13-85  | WITH REGARD TO FAITHFUL AND VIGOROUS ENFORCEMENT OF ILLINOIS OBSCENITY LAW   |
| 14-85  | APPROVING FOR WATER MAIN TO CROSS ROUTE 4 TO REYNOLDS PROPERTY   |
| 15-85  | APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION   |
| 15A-85 | OBSERVING THE HALLOWEEN TRICK OR TREATING HOURS  |